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ST0ZS OF FtUIT AID VEGETABLES 
	 socxs BE FRUITS ET M IIJNES 

FEBRUARY 1, 1981 

Apples. 	Canadian apples held in cold and 
common storage were 446,865,000 pounds 
compared with 308,692,000 pounds last year. 

S 	Pears. 	There were 2,731,000 pounds of 
pears on hand at February 1, 1981. 

Fruit, frozen and in preservatives. There 
were 2,156,000 pounds of fruit in "Con-
tainers 1 lb. and Under", as against 
40,971,000 pounds in "Containers over 
1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc. totalled 2,886,000 pounds. A year ago 
they amounted to 3,678,000 pounds and last 
month 2,953,000 pounds. The total of all 
fruit frozen and in preservatives was 
46,013,000 pounds as compared with 
50,850,000 pounds last year and 50,616,000 
pounds last month. 

Vegetables. 	Stocks of potatoes were 
25,152,000 hundred-weight, as compared with 
27 0 406,000 	hundred-weight 	last 	year. 
Stocks 	of 	onions were 	reported 	as 
68,331,000 	pounds 	as 	compared 	with 
79,576,000 pounds last year. Stocks of 
carrots amounted to 43,831,000 pounds as 
compared with 96,995,000 pounds last year. 
Stocks of cabbage decreased to 26,157,000 
pounds from 41,598,000 last year. 

rtcu1tire Statistics Dlvisinn. 
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Poes. 	Les stocks de poimnes canadiennes en 
entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire Etaient cia 
446,865,000 livres comparativement 4 308,692 9 000 
livres l'an dernier. 

Poires. 	Las stocks de poires en main Staient cia 
2,731,000 livres au 1er  fvrier 1981. 

Fruits conge1s et en censerve. 	11 y avait 
2,156,000 livres en "Contenants de 1 liv et 
moms", contra 40,971,000 en "Contenants cia plus 
de 1 liv". 

Lea stocks de fruits conserves dans l'anhy-
dride sulfureux, etc., s'Clevaient 4 2,886,000 
livres, contre 3,678,000 livres ii y a m an et 
2,953,000 livres le mois dernier. Las stocks de 
fruits congelEs et en conserve s'elevaient 4 
46,013,000 livres, contre 50,850,000 l'annCe 
dernière et 50,616,000 le mois dernier. 

Legues. 	Las stocks de pommes de terre etaient 
de 25,152,000 poids de cent livres contra 
27,406,000 poids de cent livres l'an dernier. 
Las stocks d'oignons Etaient rapportCs 4 
68,331,000 livres contre 79,576,000 livres l'an 
dernier. Las stocks de carottes s'elevaient 4 
43,831,000 livres contre 96,995,000 livres Pan 
dernier. Las stocks de choux diminuaient It 
26,157,000 livres de 41,598,000 livres Pan 
dernier. 
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Lgu.es congelés at sauurs. 	Le8 stocks de 

lgumes congels s'1eva1ent A 137,464,000 
livres, contre 161,983,000 l'année derniêre. Les 

stocks dtenus de lgumes congels destins A Li 
retransformation s'tablissaient A 23,402,000 
livres. Ii y avalt 8,993,000 livres de lgumes 
saumurés contre 14,476,000 l'anne dernire. 

Note eur Is source des donn&s at La contenu de 
La publication 

Les donnes pub1ies ici reprsentent les 
stocks de fruits et lgumes (frais, congels et 
en conserve) détenus par les 49tablissements de 
conditionnement, les entrep8ts frigorifiques, les 
entrep8ts de fruits, lea grossistes et lea 
entrep8ts de producteurs dans certaines rgions 
de production commerciale. Lea donnes sur lea 
stocks de fruits et lgumes frais proviennent des 
services d'inspection du ministère de l'Agricul-
ture Canada. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine. 	The 
total stocks of frozen vegetables amounted 
to 137,464,000 pounds as compared with 
161,983,000 pounds last year. Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for 
remanufacture amounted to 23,402,000 
pounds. There were 8,993,000 pounds of 
vegetables held in brine as against 
14,476,000 pounds last year. 

Note as to Source and Content 

The data contained in this report repre-
sents stocks of fruit and vegetables 
(fresh, frozen and in preservatives) held 
by food processors, cold storages, fruit 
warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of 
growers in certain areas of commercial 
production. Inventories of fresh fruit and 
vegetables are obtained through the inspec-
tion services of Agriculture Canada. 

Note 

See footnotes on page 8 for information 
as to specific cities and areas included on 
stocks of potatoes and other vegetables. 

Nota 

Voir Is note page 8 pour plus de renseigne-
nents quant aux villes et aux rg1ons oil sont 
recueillies lea donnes sur lea stocks de pommes 
de terre Pt d'aitres 1gutnes. 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congels dana lea entrep8ts et lea fabriques au Canada 

February 1, 	January 1, 	February 1, 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

1er f€vrier 	1er janvier 	1er fvrier 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livrea 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Poes 
Blueberries - Blueta 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboiaea 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants 
de plus de 1 liv jusqu I l 30 liv: 

Apples - Posines 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrulnes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Frainboises 
Strawberries - Praises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries Framboises 
Strawberries - Praises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

See footnote(s) on page 8. 
Voir note(s) A is page 8. 

(1) 
24 42 38 

(1) (1) ( 1 .  

661 859 1,113 
1,455 1,484 2,022 

16 16 55 

2,156 2,401 3,228 

3,565 3,502 5,088 
6,389 6,880 7,217 
6,676 6,881 4,258 

(1) 17 (1) 
36 27 63 

1,356 1,534 3,342 
5,399 5,646 6,972 
1,113 1,102 764 

24,534 25,589 27,704 

2,083 1,966 1,179 
2,185 3,071 3,934 
2,194 2,492 1,900 

176 409 76 
236 253 259 

2,676 3,633 2,205 
2,098 2,571 3,666 
4,789 5,278 3,021 

16,437 19,673 16,240 
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TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits conge1s et en conserve dans les entrep6ts et les fabriques au Canada 

February 1, 	January 1, 	February 1, 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

1er fvrier 	1er janvier 	1er fvr1er 
1981P 	1981 	1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de iivres 

fl L 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congels 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Poies 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrunies 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Total 

Fruit in SO2, etc. - Fruits conservs dans le 
SO2, etc.: 

Apples - Poines 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Total 

Summary of fruit - Soimnaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congels: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moms 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv 

Total 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 

GRAND - TOTAL - GNftAL 

See footnote1s) on page 6. 
Voir note(s) A is page 8. 

5,648 5,468 6,267 
8,598 9,993 11,189 
8,870 9,373 6,158 

176 426 76 
272 280 322 

4,693 6,026 6,660 
8,952 9,701 12,660 
5,918 6,396 3,840 

43,127 47,663 47,172 

145 116 (1) 

1,130 1,159 1,888 
418 536 343 
(1) (1) (1) 
280 241 476 
348 307 538 
565 594 433 

2,886 2,953 3.678 

2,156 2,401 3,228 

40,971 45,262 43,944 

43,127 47,663 47,172 

	

2,886 	2,953 	3,678 

	

46,013 	50,616 	50,850 

I 



TABLE 3. Apple. in Cold and Coon Storage 

S 	
(Including holdings by coercial growers with comparative figures for la.t year and last month) 

TABLEAU 3. Poe. an •ntrepoaage frigoriuique et ordinaire 	 - 
Y compris lea stocks d8tenua par isa producteurs coerciaux, avec chiffres correspondents pour 1 1ann8e prcdente et is mote 

préc4dent) 

February 1. 	 January 1, 	February 1, 
1981P 
	

1981 	1980 

1er f8vrier 
	

jer flvrter 
1981 p 
	

1981 	1980 

Controlled 
	

Cold and 
atmosphere 
	

Coon 
Total 

Atmosph8re 
	

Ent re posage 
contr8l8e 
	

f rigort f ique 
at ordinaire 

thousands )f pounds - sillier@ de livrea 

250,149 
	

196,716 	446,865 	570 0 274 	308,692 

Maritime. 11,971 10,183 22,154 31,727 17,118 

Qu8bec 78,414 15,927 94,341 115,784 66,632 

Ontario 81,320 47,299 128,619 157,378 88,710 

Manitoba - - - - - 

Saskatchewan - - - - - 

Alberta - - - - - 

ritiah Columbia - Coio.bie-Iritannique 78,444 123,307 201,751 265,385 135,572 

Sec footnote(s) on page 8. 
Voir note(s) 8 is page B. 

TABLE 4. Pears in Cold and Common Storage 
(Including holdings by coercla1 growers with coeparative figures for last year and last month) 

TABLEAU 4. Poires an .ntrepo.sge frigorifique et ordtnaire 
(Y cospris len stocks d8tenus par lea producteura commerelaux, avec chiffrea correspondents pour l'ann8e pr8c8dente at Is sot. 
prc8dent) 

February 1, 	January 1, 	February 1, 

	

1981P 	 1981 	 1980 

1er f8vrier 	1er janvier 	1er f4vrier 

	

1981P 	 1981 	 1980 

thousands of pounds - silliers de livres 

	

2,731 	 7,784 	 364 

Mariti..s 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Qu&b.c 	 - 	 29 	 - 

Ontario 	 316 	 954 	 276 

Manitoba 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Saakatchevan 	 - 

Alberta 	 - 	 - 	 - 

British Columbia - Colombia-Britannique 	2,415 	 6,801 	 88 

Sae footnote(s) on peg. 8. 
Voir note(s) B is peg. 8. 
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TABLE 5. Vegetables in Cold and Common Storage 
( Including hr5dlngs by rcmtnercfol growers In .spertf[e(I ureas() wIt, uo -rutve figures fr l:,t 
year) 

TA3LEAg 5. Uguir,s en cutreposuge frtgoriftque er 	rJ moire 
(Y compris les stocks détenus par les producteurs commerciaux dans lee regions particuli6res(2) avec 
chiffres correspondants pour l'anne prcdente) 

February 1, 	February 1, 	February 1, 	February 1, 
198 1P 
	

1980 
	

1981P 
	

1980 

1er fvrier 	1er fvrier 	1er fevrier 	1er fvrier 
1981P 
	

1980 
	

1981 p 
	

1980 

Marl times 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 

Potatoes Onions 

Pommes de terre Oignons 

cwt. - '000 - cwt lb. - '000 - liv 

25,152 27.406r 68,331 79,576r 

13,846 15,212r 17,548 18,033r 

2,230 2,545 46,834 57,637 

2,186 2,871 324 - 

3,825 3,547 - - 

124 116 - - 

2,088 1,863 1,800 - 

853 1,252 1,825 3,906 

Carrots Cabbage 

Carottes Choux 

lb. - 1 000 - liv 

43,831 96,995 26,157 41,598 

I 

Maritimes 1,867 1,954 2,105 4,173 

QuEbec 14,378 32,558 17,016 25,367 

Ontario 25,021 59,743 5,946 10,393 

Manitoba 1,534 1,170 - - 

Saskatchewan - - - - 

Alberta - 120 - - 

British Columbia - Coloisbie-Brltannique 1,031 1,450 1,090 1,665 

See footnote(s) on page 8. 
Voir note(s) A la page 8. 
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BLE 6. Frozen Vegetable8 in Storages and Factories in Canada 

ABLEAU 6. LIguises congel8s dana lea entrep8ts et las fabriques au Canada 

February 1, 	 January 1, 	 February I, 
1981P 	 1981r 	 1980 

jeT f€vrier 	 1er janvier 	 1er f8vrier 
1981P 	 198jr 	 1980 

thousands of pound. - isilliers de livrea 

Frozen - Congel6s 
Aaparagua - Asperges 259 314 363 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verta 18,354 18,576 13,430 
Wax - Beurre 3,987 3,427 3,588 
Lisa 1,585 1,700 2,316 

Broccoli - Brocoli 4,538 5,239 5,973 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 7,592 8,905 10,226 
Carrots - Carottes 17,721 19,183 25,245 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 5,743 6,254 7,423 
Corn - We 25,675 28,527 31,642 
Peas - Pois 36,998 40,683 48,030 
Spinach - 19pinards 1,293 1,523 1,471 
Squash - Courges 2,308 2,497 2,219 
Other vegetables - Autre. l8gumea 11,411 12,058 10,057 

Frozea - Total - Congel6s 137,464 148,886 161,983 

In brine - En saumure 8,993 10,543 14,476 

CRA 	- FOTA). - GRAL 146,457 159,429 176,459 

S 	See footnote(s) on page B. 
Volt note(s) A Is page 8. 

TABLE 7. Frozen Vegetables Intended for Re-isanufacture Held in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 7. L6gumes congel8e destin8. A la retransfonuation d8tenus dans lea entrep8ts et fabriquea au Canada 

February 1, 	 January 1, 	 February 1, 
1981P 	 1981r 	 1980 

jeT fvrier 	 1er janvier 	 1er fAvrier 
1981P 	 198jr 	 1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de ltvres 

Frozen - CoagelAs: 
Asparagus - Aspergee - - (3) 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 2,415 2,811 1.575 
Wax - Beurre (3) (3) (3) 
Lisa 449 487 657 

Broccoli - Brocoli (3) (3) (3) 
Brussels aprouta - Choux de Bruxelles (3) (3) (3) 
Carrots - Carottes 4,760 4,896 5,541 
Corn - MaTs 3,362 4,372 4,978 
Califlower - Choux-flaurs 384 230 157 
Peas - Pots 9,312 10,958 13,773 
Spinach - £pinarda (3) (3) (3) 
Squash - Courges (3) (3) (3) a UPOtTID - TOTAL - D(CLAJI 23,402 26,886 30,645 

See footnote(s) on page 8. 
Voir note(s) A I. page 8. 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 
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SIGNES COMMMONNELS 

Lee signes conventionnels suivants sont employee 
uniformément dans lee publications de Statistique 
Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectiflés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de is 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

I 

NOTES 

(1) Les chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois 
entreprises seulement, ils ne peuvent 9tre 
publiës que sous la rubrique "autres fruits". 

(2) Maritimes 
Stocks des producteurs commerciaux dans les 

regions reconnues de production commerciale. 

Québec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke et stocks des 

producteurs de ces regions. 

Ontario 
Toutes les grandes villes at stocks des pro-

ducteurs des regions de production commerciale. 

Manitoba 
Stocks de Winnipeg seuleinent. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina et region de Craven-Lumsden, et 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary et entrepôts de ferme des 

regions de production commerciale de Lethbridge 
et de Brooks. 

Colomble-Britannique 
District de Vancouver, Victoria et entrep6ts 

de ferme des regions de production commerciale 
de l'Ile Vancouver, les parties basses et les 
terres intérieures. 

(3) Chiffres omis pour garantir le secret des ren-
seignements individuals; ces donnécs sonr 
toutefois comprises dans los totaux. 

FOOTNOTES 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. 
The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "other 
fruit". 

(2) Maritimes 
Includes holdings of commercial growers 

in recognized areas of commercial produc-
tion. 

Quebec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke and pro-

ducer stocks in these areas. 

Ontario 
All major cities and producer stocks in 

areas of commercial production. 

Manitoba 
Winnipeg stocks only. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina and Craven-Lumsden area, and 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary and farm storage in 

commercial production areas of Lethbridge 
and Brooks. 

British Columbia 
Vancouver District, Victoria and farm 

storage in commercial production areas of 
Vancouver Island, lower mainland and in-
land. 

(3) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual 
company operations, included in totals. 


